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Index to Schools, Health Facilities and Towns on Page 42

SCHOOL

Alva P

Barnhill P
Batshazwayo H
Bunyebethu H
Collessie P
Dilizela H
Dlenyane P
Emkhamo P
Ezibomvini Jp
Gede Jp
Gordon Memorial H
Impophoma P
Iphuphuma P
Kukhanyakwezwe P
LBZ Buthelezi S
Lotto P
Mabedlana P
Mahedeni P
Mambeni P
Mangoba S
Mawele H
Mbondweni P
Mhlabangule P
Mngayi P
Mpompolwana P
Mgamu P
Msitha P
Mumbe P
Ndabankulu P
Ngubukazi P
Nkamba P

Ntili P

Ntunjeni P
Nyonyana P
Oscarsberg P
Phathizwe H
Phowane P
Pomeroy P
Qalindlela P
Qiniso P
Sakhisizwe S
Shiyane
Sifuleni P
Themane P
Usizo H
Zombane H

HEALTH FACILITY

Collessie Clinic
Douglas Clinic
Mandleni Clinic
Noyibazi Clinic
Rorke's Drift Clinic

TOWN

Cwaka
Emthaleni
Ggohi
Gxonbanyawo
Helpmekaar
Makhasana
Mpopolwane
Ngcengeni
Nkamba
Phalafini
Rorke's Drift

EMIS

101121
105968
106264
113701
17734
121249
122063
132978
143153
147889
151145
303585
167055
177785
447219
187664
338069
344100
195619
338180
202834
204684
210086
213379
217190
217708
218707
220557
224146
338106
231472
239797
440559
241980
244718
247974
338032
250823
291671
253524
446960
262182
338143
281311
290339
301106

TYPE

Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic

PG

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

PG

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
)
)
42
42
)
)
42
)
)
42
42
)
42
42
)
)
42
42
)
42
42
)
)
42
)
)
42
42
)
)
42
)
)
42
42
42
42
42
42

GRID

Y23
w24
Y24
Y24
V22
w23
X21

Y22
X23
Y21

u24

GRID  DISTRICT
W22 Umzinyathi
Y24 Umzinyathi
Y21 Umzinyathi
X23 Umzinyathi
Y24 Umzinyathi
V21 Umzinyathi
Y 22 Umzinyathi
Y21 Umzinyathi
Y22 Umzinyathi
w21 Umzinyathi
w23 Umzinyathi
Y23 Umzinyathi
X22 Umzinyathi
X23 Umzinyathi
w23 Umzinyathi
W22 Umzinyathi
X24 Umzinyathi
X24 Umzinyathi
W22 Umzinyathi
W22 Umzinyathi
Y24 Umzinyathi
Y23 Umzinyathi
X22 Umzinyathi
V21 Othukela
X21 Umzinyathi
Y21 Umzinyathi
X22 Umzinyathi
X22 Umzinyathi
Y23 Umzinyathi
X23 Umzinyathi
X23 Umzinyathi
X24 Umzinyathi
Y22 Umzinyathi
V21 Umzinyathi
U24 Umzinyathi
W24 Umzinyathi
W22 Umzinyathi
X23 Umzinyathi
V22 Umzinyathi
w23 Umzinyathi
X24 Umzinyathi
U24 Umzinyathi
W24 Umzinyathi
Y22 Umzinyathi
Y24 Umzinyathi
Y24 Umzinyathi

AUTHORITY PG

Provincial 42
Provincial 42
Provincial 42
State Aided 42
Provincial 42
DISTRICT

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

Umzinyathi

CIRCUIT

Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Mnambithi East
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Endumeni
Endumeni
Endumeni
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga

Schools

SCHOOL

Amoibe P
Bathembu H
Bhekabantu S
Celimfundo P
Craigmillar P
Dival P
Elandsberg P
Esweni P
Gayisani P
Giba P

Igugu P
Indlozana H
Jajile H
Landelani P
Lelele P
Mabaso S
Madudula H
Makhankana P
Mandlethu P
Mathendeka P
Mbizimbelwe P
Melusi P
Mndeni P
Mnjani P
Mpungane P
Msimbithi S
Mthaleni Js
Mzamoyethu P
Ngubevu P
Nini P
Ntanyezulu P
Ntokozweni L P
Nyandu P
Obisini P
Overtoun P
Phenduka P
Phumelela S
Pomeroy State Aided P
Qinelane P
Sakhiseni H
Sampofu P
Sibonginhlanhla Js
Swebane P
Ukukhanya Komsinga
Zamokuhle
Zonyama S

Health Facilities

GRID  DISTRICT
Y24 Umzinyathi
w21 Umzinyathi
Y22 Umzinyathi
w22 Umzinyathi
U24 Umzinyathi

Towns and Settlements

LOCAL MUNIICIPALITY

Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga

HEALTH FACILITY

Cwaka Clinic

Gunjana Clinic
Mawele Clinic
Qinelani Clinic

TOWN

Elandskraal
Enyandu
Gunjana
Gxushaneni
Kliprivier
Mbindolo
Ngabayena
Nhlanhleni
Ntanyazulu
Pomeroy
Zenzele

EMIS

103082
106153
446701
115366
118437
121730
129574
142006
147334
148555
159581
162541
170940
440300
447734
415029
191401
194287
196433
440337
204499
343915
213268
447034
447071
337921
322233
447108
228919
230917
239464
322307
241610
242350
245495
248270
440670
250860
253376
257557
257816
325489
279165
440152
415103
301217

TYPE

Clinic A
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic

PG GRID DISTRICT
42 U24 Umzinyathi
42 Y22 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 V23 Umzinyathi
42 V21 Othukela
42 V24 Umzinyathi
42 U2 Umzinyathi
42 X24 Umzinyathi
42 U22 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 W24 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 X22 Umzinyathi
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 W23 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
42 V24 Umzinyathi
42 W21 Othukela
42 W21 Othukela
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 Y21 Umzinyathi
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 W24 Umzinyathi
42 X22 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 X22 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 W22 Umzinyathi
42 W24 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 Y22 Umzinyathi
42 V24 Umzinyathi
42 Y21 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 Y21 Umzinyathi
42 Y24 Umzinyathi
AUTHORITY PG
Provincial 42
Provincial 42
Provincial 42
Provincial 42
PG GRID DISTRICT
42 V24 Umzinyathi
42 Y23 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 X24 Umzinyathi
42 W21 Uthukela
42 X23 Umzinyathi
42 X22 Umzinyathi
42 X22 Umzinyathi
42 X21 Umzinyathi
42 W22 Umzinyathi
42 W22 Umzinyathi
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GRID

Y23
X21
Y24
W24

CIRCUIT

Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Mnambithi East
Endumeni
Endumeni
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Endumeni
Mnambithi East
Mnambithi East
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Endumeni
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga

DISTRICT

Umzinyathi
Umzinyathi
Umzinyathi
Umzinyathi

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Indaka
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga
Msinga



